
CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE
STEELHEAD REPORT

April-07
Note:  Bold numbers are not verified by DFG.

Steelhead Estimated Salvage Steelhead Estimated Loss (Incidental Take) Pumping
Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily SWP Daily CVP Daily Combined Season Combined Daily Total Daily Total

Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag Tagged No Tag In CFS In Acre Feet
DATE Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated

Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Salvage Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss Loss
1-Apr-07 0 8 48 48 48 56 2,275 1,756 0 5 32 32 32 37 1,502 1,159 3,306 3,347 6,653 6,558 6,639 13,197
2-Apr-07 12 28 12 60 24 88 2,299 1,844 8 18 8 40 16 58 1,517 1,217 2,954 3,590 6,544 5,859 7,121 12,980
3-Apr-07 20 36 0 24 20 60 2,319 1,904 13 24 0 16 13 40 1,531 1,257 2,272 3,589 5,861 4,507 7,118 11,625
4-Apr-07 20 18 12 0 32 18 2,351 1,922 13 12 8 0 21 12 1,552 1,269 2,545 3,581 6,126 5,048 7,102 12,150
5-Apr-07 16 6 12 12 28 18 2,379 1,940 11 4 8 8 18 12 1,570 1,280 4,058 3,573 7,631 8,050 7,087 15,137
6-Apr-07 16 25 84 36 100 61 2,479 2,001 11 17 55 24 66 40 1,636 1,321 2,909 396 3,305 5,770 785 6,555
7-Apr-07 14 12 24 12 38 24 2,517 2,025 9 8 16 8 25 16 1,661 1,337 2,446 3,562 6,008 4,851 7,065 11,916
8-Apr-07 0 2 0 24 0 26 2,517 2,051 0 1 0 16 0 17 1,661 1,354 2,423 3,604 6,027 4,806 7,149 11,955
9-Apr-07 6 6 24 24 30 30 2,547 2,081 4 4 16 16 20 20 1,681 1,373 2,159 3,600 5,759 4,282 7,141 11,423

10-Apr-07 10 12 24 72 34 84 2,581 2,165 7 8 16 48 22 55 1,703 1,429 1,330 3,584 4,914 2,638 7,108 9,746
11-Apr-07 0 2 12 48 12 50 2,593 2,215 0 1 8 32 8 33 1,711 1,462 2,288 3,577 5,864 4,538 7,094 11,632
12-Apr-07 7 6 36 36 43 42 2,636 2,257 5 4 24 24 28 28 1,740 1,490 2,178 3,593 5,771 4,320 7,126 11,446
13-Apr-07 0 38 12 60 12 98 2,648 2,355 0 25 8 40 8 65 1,748 1,554 2,393 3,555 5,948 4,747 7,051 11,798
14-Apr-07 0 2 0 36 0 38 2,648 2,393 0 1 0 24 0 25 1,748 1,579 2,480 3,542 6,022 4,919 7,025 11,944
15-Apr-07 6 30 12 24 18 54 2,666 2,447 4 20 8 16 12 36 1,760 1,615 2,409 3,561 5,970 4,779 7,063 11,842
16-Apr-07 14 12 48 12 62 24 2,728 2,471 9 8 32 8 41 16 1,800 1,631 3,390 3,556 6,946 6,725 7,053 13,778
17-Apr-07 4 8 12 36 16 44 2,744 2,515 3 5 8 24 11 29 1,811 1,660 2,704 3,519 6,222 5,363 6,979 12,342
18-Apr-07 2 2 0 24 2 26 2,746 2,541 1 1 0 16 1 17 1,812 1,677 2,398 3,573 5,972 4,757 7,088 11,845
19-Apr-07 17 9 24 24 41 33 2,787 2,574 11 6 16 16 27 22 1,839 1,699 2,431 3,564 5,995 4,822 7,069 11,891
20-Apr-07 0 15 12 60 12 75 2,799 2,649 0 10 8 40 8 50 1,847 1,748 2,669 3,016 5,685 5,294 5,983 11,277
21-Apr-07 0 10 0 12 0 22 2,799 2,671 0 7 0 8 0 15 1,847 1,763 2,992 2,797 5,789 5,935 5,548 11,483
22-Apr-07 0 8 0 12 0 20 2,799 2,691 0 5 0 8 0 13 1,847 1,776 640 1,538 2,178 1,269 3,051 4,320
23-Apr-07 0 6 0 24 0 30 2,799 2,721 0 4 0 16 0 20 1,847 1,796 660 1,006 1,667 1,310 1,996 3,306
24-Apr-07 1 0 0 0 1 0 2,800 2,721 1 0 0 0 1 0 1,848 1,796 445 1,002 1,447 883 1,987 2,870
25-Apr-07 0 10 0 0 0 10 2,800 2,731 0 7 0 0 0 7 1,848 1,802 1,037 464 1,501 2,057 920 2,977
26-Apr-07 0 4 0 0 0 4 2,800 2,735 0 3 0 0 0 3 1,848 1,805 669 852 1,521 1,327 1,689 3,016
27-Apr-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,800 2,735 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,848 1,805 676 846 1,522 1,340 1,679 3,019
28-Apr-07 0 0 12 0 12 0 2,812 2,735 0 0 8 0 8 0 1,856 1,805 674 847 1,521 1,337 1,680 3,017
29-Apr-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,812 2,735 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,856 1,805 672 851 1,522 1,332 1,687 3,019
30-Apr-07 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,812 2,735 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,856 1,805 727 851 1,578 1,442 1,687 3,129

Total 165 315 420 720 585 1,035 2,812 2,735 109 208 277 475 386 683 1,856 1,805 60,935 78,533 139,468 120,865 155,770 276,635

Tracy CombinedBanks Tracy Combined Banks


